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5CFR

Designation of
Separate Agency
Components/
Additional Rules

Prohibited
Interests/
Holdings

Restricted
Purchase or Use
of Property/
Assets

Outside Employment/
Activities of Employee
(restrictions and prior
approval requirements)

Outside
Employment/
Activities of
Family Members

Procedure for
Accomplishing
Disqualification

Gifts & Awards

Independent
Waiver Section/
Definition
Section

Miscellaneous

Treasury,
3101.

102, 105-111

103*

104

101(c)»

FDIC,
3201.

103*, 104

107

106

101(d)A

102-Extention of Credit; 105-former
associates*; 108-cross-referencing;
109-n/a to corp. employees

DOE,
3301.

103

102

101(b)*

FERC,
3401.

102*1

1047

103

DOI,
3501.

102

103*, 104*A

1057

101(b)"

DOD,
3601.

102

107

105

103, 104

106-solicited sales; 108-disclaimer
for speeches/ writings

DOJ,
3801.

102, 103

104, 105

106

FCC,
3901.

102

FCC,
3902.

102-104-statements of employment
and financial interests

FCIC,
4001.

1037

105

108»

106

1027, 109*

104-prohibited borrowing; 107-
system institution elections

FCA,
4101.

103~

105

108~

106

1027, 109*

104-prohibited borrowing; 107-
system institution elections

OPIC,
4301.

101

SEC,
4401.

102*

103*

OPM,
4501.

103

102-Examination Information

ICC,
5001.

102

104

103

CFTC,
5101.

102

103

DOL,
5201.

10247, 1044,
105*

103

NSF,
5301.

103

101(b)*

102-Participation in proposals and
awards; 104-NSF-supported
conference; 105-restrictions

* section includes a waiver provision
A section includes a definition section
** This chart is current as of January 1, 2011



http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=484219c399465164e2e5a7f596bcf688&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.11.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.11.11.1.0.50.2
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=484219c399465164e2e5a7f596bcf688&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.11.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.11.11.1.0.50.5
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=484219c399465164e2e5a7f596bcf688&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.11.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.11.11.1.0.50.3
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=484219c399465164e2e5a7f596bcf688&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.11.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.11.11.1.0.50.4
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=484219c399465164e2e5a7f596bcf688&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.11.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.11.11.1.0.50.1
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=fbd6c65cadad750333380ee8b2c1d095&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.12.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.12.11.1.0.50.3
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=fbd6c65cadad750333380ee8b2c1d095&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.12.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.12.11.1.0.50.4
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=fbd6c65cadad750333380ee8b2c1d095&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.12.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.12.11.1.0.50.7
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=fbd6c65cadad750333380ee8b2c1d095&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.12.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.12.11.1.0.50.6
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=fbd6c65cadad750333380ee8b2c1d095&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.12.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.12.11.1.0.50.1
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=40075775f58f5c754b37b7e9bd90fff7&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.13.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.13.11.1.0.50.1
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=40075775f58f5c754b37b7e9bd90fff7&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.13.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.13.11.1.0.50.2
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=40075775f58f5c754b37b7e9bd90fff7&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.13.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.13.11.1.0.50.3
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=fbd6c65cadad750333380ee8b2c1d095&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.14.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.14.11.1.0.50.2
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=fbd6c65cadad750333380ee8b2c1d095&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.14.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.14.11.1.0.50.4
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=fbd6c65cadad750333380ee8b2c1d095&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.14.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.14.11.1.0.50.3
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=40075775f58f5c754b37b7e9bd90fff7&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.15.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.15.11.1.0.50.1
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=40075775f58f5c754b37b7e9bd90fff7&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.15.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.15.11.1.0.50.2
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=40075775f58f5c754b37b7e9bd90fff7&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.15.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.15.11.1.0.50.3
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=40075775f58f5c754b37b7e9bd90fff7&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.15.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.15.11.1.0.50.4
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=40075775f58f5c754b37b7e9bd90fff7&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.15.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.15.11.1.0.50.5
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=d551130e669fce8e024fd7854b99ef70&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.16.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.16.11.1.0.50.2
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=d551130e669fce8e024fd7854b99ef70&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.16.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.16.11.1.0.50.7
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=d551130e669fce8e024fd7854b99ef70&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.16.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.16.11.1.0.50.5
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=d551130e669fce8e024fd7854b99ef70&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.16.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.16.11.1.0.50.3
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=d551130e669fce8e024fd7854b99ef70&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.16.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.16.11.1.0.50.4
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=d551130e669fce8e024fd7854b99ef70&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.16.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.16.11.1.0.50.6
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=d551130e669fce8e024fd7854b99ef70&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.16.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.16.11.1.0.50.8
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=fbd6c65cadad750333380ee8b2c1d095&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.12.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.12.11.1.0.50.2
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=fbd6c65cadad750333380ee8b2c1d095&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.12.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.12.11.1.0.50.5
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=fbd6c65cadad750333380ee8b2c1d095&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.12.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.12.11.1.0.50.8
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=87eab7245481732fbeca990c6fb9f608&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.17.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.17.11.1.0.50.2
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=87eab7245481732fbeca990c6fb9f608&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.17.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.17.11.1.0.50.3
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=87eab7245481732fbeca990c6fb9f608&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.17.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.17.11.1.0.50.4
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=87eab7245481732fbeca990c6fb9f608&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.17.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.17.11.1.0.50.5
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=87eab7245481732fbeca990c6fb9f608&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.17.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.17.11.1.0.50.6
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=fbd6c65cadad750333380ee8b2c1d095&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.18.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.18.11.1.0.50.2
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr;sid=fbd6c65cadad750333380ee8b2c1d095;rgn=div5;view=text;node=5%3A3.0.18.11.2;idno=5;cc=ecfr#5:3.0.18.11.2.0.50.2
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=fbd6c65cadad750333380ee8b2c1d095&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.19.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.19.11.1.0.50.3
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=fbd6c65cadad750333380ee8b2c1d095&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.19.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.19.11.1.0.50.5
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=fbd6c65cadad750333380ee8b2c1d095&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.19.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.19.11.1.0.50.8
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=fbd6c65cadad750333380ee8b2c1d095&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.19.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.19.11.1.0.50.6
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=fbd6c65cadad750333380ee8b2c1d095&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.19.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.19.11.1.0.50.2
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=fbd6c65cadad750333380ee8b2c1d095&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.19.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.19.11.1.0.50.9
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=fbd6c65cadad750333380ee8b2c1d095&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.19.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.19.11.1.0.50.4
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=fbd6c65cadad750333380ee8b2c1d095&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.19.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.19.11.1.0.50.7
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=87eab7245481732fbeca990c6fb9f608&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.20.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.20.11.1.0.50.3
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=87eab7245481732fbeca990c6fb9f608&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.20.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.20.11.1.0.50.5
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=87eab7245481732fbeca990c6fb9f608&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.20.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.20.11.1.0.50.8
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=87eab7245481732fbeca990c6fb9f608&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.20.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.20.11.1.0.50.6
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=87eab7245481732fbeca990c6fb9f608&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.20.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.20.11.1.0.50.2
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=87eab7245481732fbeca990c6fb9f608&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.20.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.20.11.1.0.50.9
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=87eab7245481732fbeca990c6fb9f608&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.20.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.20.11.1.0.50.4
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=87eab7245481732fbeca990c6fb9f608&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.20.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.20.11.1.0.50.7
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=fbd6c65cadad750333380ee8b2c1d095&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.21.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.21.11.1.0.50.1
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=ef99adfcf70841e3a9a40b6746c3f434&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.22.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.22.11.1.0.50.2
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=ef99adfcf70841e3a9a40b6746c3f434&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.22.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.22.11.1.0.50.3
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=fbd6c65cadad750333380ee8b2c1d095&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.23.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.23.11.1.0.50.3
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=fbd6c65cadad750333380ee8b2c1d095&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.23.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.23.11.1.0.50.2
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=fbd6c65cadad750333380ee8b2c1d095&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.24.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.24.11.1.0.50.2
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=fbd6c65cadad750333380ee8b2c1d095&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.24.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.24.11.1.0.50.4
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=fbd6c65cadad750333380ee8b2c1d095&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.24.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.24.11.1.0.50.3
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=d551130e669fce8e024fd7854b99ef70&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.25.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.25.11.1.0.50.2
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=d551130e669fce8e024fd7854b99ef70&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.25.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.25.11.1.0.50.3
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=484219c399465164e2e5a7f596bcf688&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.26.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.26.11.1.0.50.2
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=484219c399465164e2e5a7f596bcf688&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.26.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.26.11.1.0.50.4
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=484219c399465164e2e5a7f596bcf688&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.26.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.26.11.1.0.50.5
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=484219c399465164e2e5a7f596bcf688&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.26.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.26.11.1.0.50.3
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=fbd6c65cadad750333380ee8b2c1d095&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.27.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.27.11.1.0.50.3
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=fbd6c65cadad750333380ee8b2c1d095&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.27.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.27.11.1.0.50.1
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=fbd6c65cadad750333380ee8b2c1d095&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.27.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.27.11.1.0.50.2
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=fbd6c65cadad750333380ee8b2c1d095&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.27.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.27.11.1.0.50.4
http://ecfr.gpoaccess.gov/cgi/t/text/text-idx?c=ecfr&sid=fbd6c65cadad750333380ee8b2c1d095&rgn=div5&view=text&node=5:3.0.27.11.1&idno=5#5:3.0.27.11.1.0.50.5
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5CFR

Designation of
Separate Agency
Components/
Additional Rules

Prohibited
Interests/
Holdings

Restricted
Purchase or Use
of Property/
Assets

Outside Employment/
Activities of Employee
(restrictions and prior
approval requirements)

Outside
Employment/
Activities of
Family Members

Procedure for
Accomplishing
Disqualification

Gifts & Awards

Independent
Waiver Section/
Definition
Section

Miscellaneous

HHS,
5501.

102~

104, 110%

106”*, 107, 1097

112

103, 1117

101(c)»

105, 108-exceptions for Indian
tribes/Alaskan natives

HHS,
5502.

102-107-statements of employment
and financial interests”

PRC,
5601.

102

1044

101(b)*

FTC,
5701.

101, 102

NRC,
5801.

1027 *

103

FLRA,
5901.

102~

103

DOT,
6001.

102, 103

104

Ex-Im
Bank,
6201.

1027

ED,
6301.

102

EPA,
6401.

102

1037

NEA,
6501.

102~

NEH,
6601.

102

GSA,
6701.

103, 104*, 105

1067

102-solicited sales; 107-reporting
waste/fraud/ abuse/corruption

FRB,
6801.

103

1097

108

107

102~

105-preferential treatment; 106-
seeking credit*

NASA,
6901.

1037

USPS,
7001.

103

1027

NLRB,
7101.

102~

103

EEOC,
7201.

102, 103

IAF,
7301.

102

* section includes a waiver provision
A section includes a definition section
** This chart is current as of January 1, 2011
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5CFR

Designation of
Separate Agency
Components/
Additional Rules

Prohibited
Interests/
Holdings

Restricted
Purchase or Use
of Property/
Assets

Outside Employment/
Activities of Employee
(restrictions and prior
approval requirements)

Outside
Employment/
Activities of
Family Members

Procedure for
Accomplishing
Disqualification

Gifts & Awards

Independent
Waiver Section/
Definition
Section

Miscellaneous

MSPB,
7401.

102~

HUD,
7501.

106

104

105

1027, 103*

NARA,
7601.

1027

IMLS,
7701.

102

CCR,
7801.

102

101(b)A

TVA,
7901.

102

CPSC,
8101.

102

103~

USDA,
8301.

103-1077*

102~

FMSHRC,
8401.

102*

1037

FRTIB,
8601.

102

OMB,
8701.

102

FHFA,
9001.

104

109

1057

106

1027, 103*

107-other limitations; 108-
prohibited recommendations re:
securities

SIGIR,
9201.

1027

* section includes a waiver provision
A section includes a definition section
** This chart is current as of January 1, 2011
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